

**BID # 22-24 Water Transmission Main Valve Improvements**

				<b>Albanese D&amp;S, Inc.</b>		<b>S.U.R. Construction, Inc.</b>		<b>N. Granese &amp; Sons, Inc.</b>	
				66 Silva Lane Dracut MA 01826 Adam Squatrito <a href="mailto:asquatrito@albaneseds.com">asquatrito@albaneseds.com</a> (978) 937-0909		233 Chesnut Hill Rd. Rochester NH 03867 Scott Bonneau <a href="mailto:sbonneau@surconstruction.com">sbonneau@surconstruction.com</a> (603) 332-4554		59 Jefferson Ave. Salem MA 01970 Thomas Granese <a href="mailto:info@ngranese.com">info@ngranese.com</a> (781) 592-8121	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Brief Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
1	1	LS	Mobilization & Demolition	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3*	100	HR	Monitoring SWAPPP and Sediment Controls	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00
4	1	LS	Erosion Controls	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
5	1	LS	Site Preparation	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
6*	200	CY	Furnish and Install Screened Stone	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
7*	6,000	SY	Furnish and Install Timber Mats	\$ 65.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810,000.00
8*	4	MO	Maintain Timber Mats	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
9*	6,000	SY	Removal of Timber Mats	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,000.00
10*	120	LF	Furnish and Install Temp. 12-inch HDPE Culvert	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
11*	8	EA	Test Pits	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00
12	1	EA	6-inch Water Service Tap for Wagon Hill	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	4	EA	20-inch Insertion Valve	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 660,000.00
14	2	EA	20-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
15*	26,000	SY	Turf Establishment with Till, Harrow, Mulch & Tackifiers	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,000.00
16	1	LS	Site Restoration	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	1	AL	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	300	HR	Ttaffic Regulation and Control (Flaggers)	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 13,350.00
<b>Total Base Bid(Sum of Items 1 through 18)</b>					<b>\$ 2,737,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,180,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,487,850.00</b>
Bid Bond Included				Yes		Yes	<b>AWARDED</b>	Yes	
Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged				Yes		Yes		Yes	

cc: Karen Conard, City Manager  
 Judie Belanger, Director Finance and Administration  
 Peter Rice, Public Works Director  
 Al Pratt, Water Resource Manager  
 Elefteria Primpas, Procurement Coordinator